12/227854

Commissioner of Patents & Traden

12-04-2008

SHEET

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| To the honorable Commi | s. 10353 | 7916 | the attached original document or copy the | reof: |
|---|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|----------|
| 1. Name of Conveying Party | (ies): | 2. Name and Addre | ess of Receiving Party(ies): | |
| FLYNN, Gregory | | Name: | Kingspan Research and Developme Limited | nts |
| James CAROLAN | | Street Address: | Dublin Road | |
| | | Street Address: | | |
| | | City: | Kingscourt, County Cavan | |
| | | State/Country: | Ireland Postal Code: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | attached? Yes No | Additional name(s) and addi | resses attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | | |
| Assignment | | ☐ Change of Nar | me | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | | Other: | | |
| ☐ Merger | | Execution Date: | 07142008 | |
| 4. Application Number(s) or l | Patent Number(s): | | | |
| Assignment is being filed | together with new applic | cation and the first e | xecution date of application is: 0714 | 2008 |
| Application has been filed | d already and the applica | ation filing date is: | | |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Additional num | nbers attached? □ Y | es No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: | | | Total number of applications and patents involved: | 1 |
| CUSTOME | R NUMBER 00136 | -or- | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40. | .00 |
| JACOBS | ON HOLMAN PLLO | | Enclosed | |
| 400 Se | venth Street, N.W. | | Any deficiencies in enclosed fees | are |
| | on, D.C. 20004-221 . 202-638-6666 | 8 | authorized to be charged to Depos Account No. 06-1358. | |
| Attorney Docket Number: | P72900US0 | | Account No. 00-1000. | |
| - | | NOT USE THIS SPA | CE | 1954 |
| 8. Statement and Signature: | | | | 1000 |
| To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum | | oing information is tr | rue and correct and any attached copy is | s a true |
| John C. Holman | 22,769 | A A IA D | December 1, 200 | o . |
| Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. | | Signature | Date | 001V 108 |
| | | J | ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents | - |
| JCH 103-2/02 | . 51017 | | | |

| UNITE | ED STATES OF AMER | ICA - A | | |
|--|---|---|---|---------------------------|
| (1-5) | Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors | (1) | FLYNN, Gregory | |
| | | (2) | CAROLAN, James | |
| | • | (3) | | |
| | | (4) | | ane |
| | • | (5) | | |
| | | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations p to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to | the |
| (6) | Insert Name of Assignee | (6) | Kingspan Research and Developments Limited | |
| (7) | Insert Address of Assignee | (7) | of Dublin Road, Kingscourt, County Cavan, Ireland | |
| (8) | Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State (</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of citizen of Japan) | | An Irish Company of Ireland | |
| | | or | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as | , its |
| (9) | Insert Identification of Invention | | "A composite insulating panel" (PCT/iE2007/000055) | |
| | such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number | or | | |
| | | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States | |
| (10) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date ar Serial No., if known | | Said application having been anacuted/filed on December 1,2008 (and assigned Serial No. | ed | |
| or any country | 2) The undersigned agree(s) ontinuing or divisional application efference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) I must be international Union for the International Union for the undersigned agree(s). 5) The undersigned hereby austates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict heres of the power to insert on this assigner than and Trademark Office for the witness whereof, executed by the power to insert on this assignment and the trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and the trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment and trademark of the power to insert on this assignment. | to execute or execute | iventor FLYNN, Gregory Ivped name CAROLAN, James Ivped name Signature Signature | vithes or the the not the |
| Date | | lame of In | ventor (SEAL | .) |
| Date | | lame of In | | .) |
| Data | | lame of In | typed name signature | |
| Date | | anie oi na | typed name signature (SEAL) |) |
| Ad | | s) should b | gned before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If the witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign hate: Witness Witness | |
| JACO PROFE THE JE 400 SE' WASH | FICES OF DBSON HOLMAN SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY OF NIFER BUILDING VENTH STREET, N.W. INGTON, D.C. 20004 (Copying without deletions perf | | , | |

RECORDED: 12/01/2008 REEL: 021926 FRAME: 0159

PATENT